

<b>ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION</b>			1. SOLICITATION NUMBER DACW17-99-B-0040			2. DATE ISSUED 09-23-99		3. DATE OPENED 02-23-00		PAGE OF 1   4 PAGES		
4. ISSUING OFFICE JACKSONVILLE DISTRICT OFFICE U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS P.O. BOX 4970 JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32232-0019			I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.			NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) <b>ROBERT MOSTELLER CONTRACT SPECIALIST</b>				SIGNATURE		DATE SIGNED
5. PROJECT TITLE KISSIMMEE RIVER FLORIDA PROJECT, CONTRACT 2B, CANAL ENLARGEMENTS AND LOCAL LEVEE MODIFICATION, OSCEOLA AND POLK COUNTIES, FLORIDA			8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE (Check A, B or C and complete D, E and F.)			<b>9. OFFERS</b>						
						NO. 1			NO. 2			
SET-ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESSES			A. HIRED LABOR			A. OFFEROR JESCO CONST CORP OF MS BELLE CHASSE, LA 70037		A. OFFEROR HERVE CODY ROBBINSVILLE, NC 28771				
			B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)			B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 20%		B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 20%				
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 4			C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Including Profit)			C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED YES (SB)		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED YES (SB)				
7A. ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	E. UNIT PRICE	F. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	
0001	BASE BID ITEMS: CANAL C-37:											
01AA	MOB & DEMOB	1	JB	162,600.00	162,600.00	511,000.00	511,000.00	400,000.00	400,000.00			
01AB	CLEARING, GRUBBING AND DEBRIS REMOVAL	1	JB	272,900.00	272,900.00	180,000.00	180,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00			
01AC	UNCLASS EXCAV, ON SITE DISPOSAL (ESTIMATED QUANTITY)	480,000	CY	14.10	6,768,000.00	4.29	2,059,200.00	6.00	2,880,000.00			
01AD	ACCESS ROAD	1	JB	671,730.00	671,730.00	38,000.00	38,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00			
01AE	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	1	JB	193,300.00	193,300.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00			
01AF	TURFING (ESTIMATED QUANTITY)	90	AC	7,827.00	704,430.00	1,040.00	93,600.00	3,000.00	270,000.00			
01AG	RIPRAP STONE (ESTIMATED QUANTITY)	1,420	CY	223.30	317,086.00	37.60	53,392.00	60.00	85,200.00			
01AH	BEDDING STONE (ESTIMATED QUANTITY)	710	CY	139.40	98,974.00	37.60	26,696.00	60.00	42,600.00			
	SUBTOTAL, CANAL C-37 (BID ITEMS 0001AA THROUGH 0001AH)				9,189,020.00		2,996,888.00		4,027,800.00			
0002	CANAL C-36:											
02AA	MOB & DEMOB	1	JB	141,800.00	141,800.00	935,835.44	935,835.44		100,000.00			
02AB	CLEARING, GRUBBING AND DEBRIS REMOVAL	1	JB	24,305.00	24,305.00	14,260.00	14,260.00	20,000.00	20,000.00			
02AC	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (ESTIMATED QUANTITY)	50,000	CY	14.10	705,000.00	6.01	300,500.00	6.00	300,000.00			

<b>ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION</b>			1. SOLICITATION NUMBER DACW17-99-B-0040			2. DATE ISSUED 09-23-99		3. DATE OPENED 02-23-00		PAGE OF 2   4 PAGES	
4. ISSUING OFFICE JACKSONVILLE DISTRICT OFFICE U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS P.O. BOX 4970 JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32232			I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.			NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) <b>ROBERT MOSTELLER CONTRACT SPECIALIST</b>				SIGNATURE	
5. PROJECT TITLE KISSIMMEE RIVER FLORIDA PROJECT, CONTRACT 2B, CANAL ENLARGEMENTS AND LOCAL LEVEE MODIFICATION, OSCEOLA AND POLK COUNTIES, FLORIDA			8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE (Check A, B or C and complete D, E and F.)			<b>9. OFFERS</b>					
						NO. 1			NO. 2		
SET-ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESSES			A. HIRED LABOR			A. OFFEROR JESCO CONST CORP OF MS		A. OFFEROR HERVE CODY			
			B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Without Profit)			B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount)			
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 4			C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (Including Profit)			C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED			
7A. ITEM NO.	7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM	7C. EST. QUANTITY	D. UNIT	E. UNIT PRICE	F. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
02AD	ACCESS ROAD	1	JB	292,800.00	292,800.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00		
02AE	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	1	JB	183,600.00	183,600.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	100,000.00	100,000.00		
02AF	TURFING (ESTIMATED QUANTITY)	40	AC	8,115.00	324,600.00	100.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	80,000.00		
	SUBTOTAL, CANAL C-36 (BID ITEMS 0002AA THROUGH 0002AF):				1,672,105.00		1,261,595.44		650,000.00		
	SUBTOTAL, CONTRACT 2B; BASE BID ONLY (BID ITEMS 0001 & 0002):				10,861,125.00		4,258,483.44		4,677,800.00		
	OPTION BID ITEM:										
	CANAL C-37:										
0003	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, OFF SITE DISPOSAL (EST QTY)	300,000	CY	4.00	1,200,000.00	10.30	3,090,000.00	7.50	2,250,000.00		
	TOTAL, CONTRACT 2B; BASE AND OPTION (BID ITEMS 0001-0003):				12,061,125.00		7,348,483.44		6,927,800.00		
	NOTES: ALL BIDS MUST BE FIR THE ENTIRE WORK AND MUST HAVE EACH BLANK SPACE COMPLETED										

**ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION  
CONTINUATION SHEET**

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER DACW17-99-B-0040	PAGE OF 3	4	PAGES
--	--------------	---	-------

INSTRUCTIONS - Attach this form to OF 1419, Abstract of Offers - Construction, when more than 2 offers are received on a construction project. Each Continuation Sheet will accommodate 14 contract items to conform to the number of items which can be entered on the OF 1419. Use additional OF 1419s for contract items in excess of 14 and attach additional Continuation Sheets (OF 1419a) as needed.

PROJECT TITLE			4. OFFERS (Continued)							
KISSIMMEE RIVER FLORIDA PROJECT, CONTRACT 2B, CANAL ENLARGEMENTS AND LOCAL LEVEE MODIFICATION, OSCEOLA AND POLK COUNTIES, FLORIDA  SET-ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESS			NO. <u>3</u>		NO. <u>4</u>		NO. <u>5</u>		NO. <u>6</u>	
			A. OFFER		A. OFFER		A. OFFER		A. OFFER	
			GULF GROUP 1654 E. 5TH STREET PANAMA CITY, FL 32401		THE ACME GROUP, INC. 18425 NW 2ND AVENUE, #340 MIAMI, FL 33169		HENDRY CORPORATION P.O. BOX 13228 TAMPA, FL 33681-3228			
B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)			B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount)	
20%			YES		YES		YES		YES	
3. CONTRACT ITEMS.			O. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		O. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		O. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED		O. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED	
			YES (SB)		ACKNOWLEDGED ONLY 1-3 (SB)		YES (SB)			
A. ITEM NO.	B. ESTIMATED QUANTITY	C. UNIT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT	D. UNIT PRICE	E. ESTIMATED AMOUNT
01										
1A	1	JB	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$144,959.00	\$144,959.00	\$348,500.00	\$348,500.00		
1A	1	JB	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$372,000.00	\$372,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00		
1A	480,000	CY	\$5.00	\$2,400,000.00	\$9.50	\$4,560,000.00	\$4.04	\$1,939,200.00		
1A	1	JB	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		
1A	1	JB	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$251,869.00	\$251,869.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00		
1A	90	AC	\$4,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$180,000.00		
1A	1,420	CY	\$63.00	\$89,460.00	\$65.00	\$92,300.00	\$100.00	\$142,000.00		
1A	710	CY	\$65.00	\$46,150.00	\$75.00	\$53,250.00	\$110.00	\$78,100.00		
				\$4,845,610.00		\$5,794,378.00		\$2,828,800.00		
02										
2A	1	JB	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$144,959.00	\$144,959.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00		
2A	1	JB	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$340,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
2A	50,000	CY	\$6.00	\$300,000.00	\$11.51	\$575,500.00	\$6.00	\$300,000.00		
2A	1	JB	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
2A	1	JB	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$127,106.00	\$127,106.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		
2A	40	AC	\$4,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$80,000.00		
				\$895,000.00		\$1,357,565.00		\$612,500.00		

